RNS Number: 4172R Mobile Streams plc 01 March 2023

1st March 2023

Mobile Streams plc

("MOS" or "the Company")

Card and Google pay payment goes live for HeroesNFTclub

Mobile Streams plc, the AIM quoted mobile content and data intelligence company, is delighted to announce it has launched the ability for people to buy its HeroesNFTclub products via card and Google pay in Beta. This major update to the way people can pay for products will significantly increase the ease of purchase and simplify the user journey. From now

on customers can pay via card, Google pay, invoicing or the Matic crypto currency.

Also to go with the updated payment process there has been a significant update to the www.heroesnftclub.com website. Over the next weeks and months there will be constant updates and improvements to the website, payment process and the range of options that are available as the Company seeks to provide the best user experience and the easiest routes to

purchase.

Mark Epstein, CEO Mobile Streams plc, said:

"We are delighted to launch card and Google pay options for our ranger of HeroesNFTclub products. This marks a significant milestone for the business as we continue to go from strength to strength. The whole team deserve enormous credit for their

work in getting us to this point."

About Mobile Streams

Mobile Streams delivers world class gaming content to a global audience, through its LiveScores and mobilegaming.com platforms, our long-standing carrier relationships in countries including India, Argentina and Mexico, and through our https://heroes.nftclub.com/site.

Our Streams data insight, intelligence and visualisation services and marketing optimisation tools support the content business, as well as serving enterprise level bespoke clients and the Streams SaaS ("Software as a Service") self-service platform. Our strategy is to deliver next-generation content including gaming, Esports and related NFTs to a global audience.

For further information, please contact:

Mobile Streams plc Nigel Burton, Adviser +44 77 8523 4447

 $\underline{www.mobilestreams.com}$

Beaumont Cornish (Nominated Adviser)
James Biddle and Roland Cornish
+44 (0) 20 7628 3396

Peterhouse Capital Limited (Broker) Lucy Williams and Duncan Vasey +44 (0) 20 7469 0930 This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@leg.com or visit www.ms.com.

Reach is a non-regulatory news service. By using this service an issuer is confirming that the information contained within this announcement is of a non-regulatory nature. Reach announcements are identified with an orange label and the word "Reach" in the source column of the News Explorer pages of London Stock Exchange s website so that they are distinguished from the RNS UK regulatory service. Other vendors subscribing for Reach press releases may use a different method to distinguish Reach announcements from UK regulatory news.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

NRAPPUGGPUPWPUR